SC Filters
Pleated and Cylindrical 304 or 316
Stainless Steel Media
CARTRIDGES – Cylindrical
Nominal Dimensions
Length: 5 to 40 in. (12.7 to 101.6 cm)
Outside Diameter: 2.75 in. (7.0 cm)
Inside Diameter: 2.06 in. (2.95 cm)

© 1998-2019 Critical Process Filtration, Inc.  •  All Rights Reserved
Data Sheet SCDS0919 Rev-
SC Filters Ordering Information
All Critical Process filters are configurable to meet customer specifications.
Fill in the corresponding codes in the boxes below to build your Part Number.
To consult with one of our technical team members, request a quote or place an order:
call (603) 880-4220 Ext. 106, or send an email to sales@criticalprocess.com
Housings
CPF offers Model CSH sanitary housings and Model CIH industrial housings in Single-Round (Inline and T-Style) and Multi-Round
configurations. Contact us or visit our website for more information.
SC
Material Code
A = 304 Stainless
Steel
S = 316 Stainless
Steel
Pore Size Code
2-0 = 2 μm
5-0 = 5 μm
10- = 10 μm
20- = 20 μm
40- = 40 μm
75- = 75 μm
999 = 100 μm
120 = 120 μm
150 = 150 μm
190 = 190 μm
230 = 230 μm
280 = 280 μm
370 = 370 μm
540 = 540 μm
840 = 840 μm
Style Code
C = Cylindrical
P = Pleated
Option Code
1 = Pleat
Protector
2 = Heavy Duty
Core (120
psid)
O-Ring/Gasket Code
Grommet Material
B = Buna
E = EP
V = Viton (or FKM)
T = Fluoropolymer
O-Ring Material
B = Buna
E = EP
V = Viton (or FKM)
S = Silicone
T = FEP Encapsulated
Viton (or FKM)
R = FEP Encapsulated
Silicone
X = No Gasket or O-ring
Length
05 = 4.875 in. (12.4 cm)
97 = 9.75 in. (24.8 cm)
98 = 9.875 in. (25.1 cm)
10 = 10 in. (25.4 cm)
19 = 19.5 in. (49.5 cm)
20 = 20 in. (50.8 cm)
29 = 29.25 in. (74.3 cm)
30 = 30 in. (76.2 cm)
40 = 40 in. (101.6 cm)
End Cap Code
0 = Flat Gasket, DOE
5 = 2-222 O-ring/Flat
6 = 2-226 O-ring/Flat
8 = 2-222 O-ring/Spear
9 = 2-226 O-ring/Spear